Crisis Intervention training equips Yorkville Officers with skills and tactics to have a greater chance to defuse tense mental 

health situations safely and peacefully. Crisis assistance has continued to be championed by our officers in 2024.  A great 

testimony of the program is that since the implementation of crisis intervention techniques, only three (3) out of three 

hundred and seventy-seven (377) mental health calls for service resulted in a response to resistance from our officers. 

We pride ourselves in promoting compassion and dignity for all our citizens, especially those who struggle with mental 

health concerns. We look forward to continuing to grow our Crisis Intervention Program into the future.